



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

LSGD - IMPACT Kerala Ltd - Implementation of Major Infrastructure Projects of Local Self Government Department with the assistance of KIIFB - Tender Acceptance Committee - Constituted - Orders Issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2954/2019/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 27/12/2019

- Read:- (1) G.O.(Rt). No. 3234/2017/LSGD dated 06.10.2017.
 - (2) G.O.(Rt.) No.3436/2017/LSGD dated 27.10.2017
 - (3) G.O.(Ms.) No. 69/2018/Fin. dated 24.02.2018.
 - (4) Letter No. SPV8/2018 dated 4.10.2019 from the Managing Director, IMPACT Kerala Ltd.

ORDER

As per Government Order read as 1 st and 2 nd paper above a Special Purpose Vehicle viz. IMPACT Kerala Ltd. was constituted for the implementation of Major Infrastructure Projects of Local Self Government Department with the assistance of KIIFB.

- 2. As per G.O. read as 3 rd paper above Government have issued guidelines for KIIFB funded projects, as per which a Tender Acceptance Committee has to be constituted by Administrative Departments for acceptance of tenders. As per letter read as 4th paper above the Managing Director, IMPACT Kerala Ltd. has requested to constitute a Tender Acceptance Committee in IMPACT Kerala Ltd. in accordance with the guidelines issued for KIIFB funded projects.
- 3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to constitute Tender Acceptance Committee in IMPACT Kerala Ltd. with the following members in accordance with clause 7.2.2 of the guidelines for KIIFB funded projects approved vide Government Order read as 3rd paper above.
 - i. Additional Chief Secretary, LSGD Chairman.
 - ii. Chief Engineer, LSGD Member.
- iii. Project Director, IMPACT Kerala Ltd. Convener.

File No.LSGD-DC3/538/2019-LSGD

(By order of the Governor)

R S KANNAN

SPECIAL SECRETARY

To

The Managing Director, IMPACT Kerala Ltd., Thiruvananthapuram.

The Director of Urban Affairs, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Chief Executive Officer, KIIFB, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Chairman & Members of the Committee (through DUA)

The Principal Accountant General (Audit) / (A&E) / (LBA&A), Kerala, Tvpm

The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Finance Department

The Information Officer, I&PR (Web & New Media) Department.

Stock File / Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to :- PS to Minister, LSGD
PA to Additional Chief Secretary, LSGD
CA to Special Secretary, LSGD
CA to Joint Secretary, LSGD